TIPPECANOE

/
=)a

\
L )

BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

= - v . ;‘*c v,
L — A:L’I‘ ‘.3&-’5"—;&“ ] EURET S—

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 20 19 = 2020 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




LOCALS of the Tippecanoe Building and Gonstruction Trades Gouncil

TIPPECANOE BUILDING AND
CONSTRUCTION TRADES COUNCIL
Stephen Snyder, President

David Brettnacher, Vice President
Steve Knowles, Secretary/Treas.
P.0.Box 85

Lafayette, IN 47902

Phone (765) 477-7092

Fax (765) 477-6587
www.unionsbuilditbetter.com

BOILERMAKERS #374

Dan Sulivan, Bus Mgr/Sec/ Treas.
dsulivan@local374.org
www.local374.org

Zone 1

Asst Bus Mgrs: Jason Struzik,
Bill Wasko, Brad Sievers
760 N. Union Street

Hobart, IN 46342

Phone (219) 845-1000

Fax (219) 845-1065

Zone 2

Asst Bus Mgr: Dave Willis
dwillis@local374.org
799 W. Johnson Drive
Terre Haute, IN 47802
Phone (812) 917-4102
Fax (812) 917-4084

Zone 3

Assistant Business Managers:
Tim Brumfield, Pete Merkel
4777 ECR2100N

Dale, IN 47523

Phone (812) 937-9720

Fax (812) 937-9722

BRICKLAYERS #4

Ted Champ, President
Steve Knowles, Sec/Treas,
Field Rep
steveknowles@baclocald.org
2535 S, 30th St., Ste. 7
Lafayette, IN 47909
Phone (765) 474-4460

Fax (765) 474-4460 *2
Main office (800) 322-2830
www.baclocal4.org

CARPENTERS #215

David Brettnacher, President
Business Representative
2535 S, 30th St., Suite 10
Lafayette, IN 47909

Phone (765) 477-1215

Fax (765) 471-9215
www.ikorcc.com

ELECTRICAL WORKERS #668 .......18
Larry Spencer, Business Manager
Jeremie Pearson, Organizer/
Assistant Business Agent

2535 South 30th Street, Suite 1
Lafayette, IN 47909

Phone (765) 474-1021

Fax (765) 474-1484
www.realjourneyman.com

ELEVATOR

CONSTRUCTORS #34 ..o 000023
Todd Albertson, Business Rep
|IUEClocal34.indy@yahoo.com
Phone (317) 432-2324

Dan Baumann, Organizer
Phone (312) 735-0047

2206 E. Werges Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46237

Phone (317) 536-8173

Fax (317)217-1961
www.iuec34.org

HEAT & FROST

INSULATORS #18.sussssses msnsssssnssnn 28
Jason Smith, Business Manager
Kim Patrick, President

Bob Swords, Vice President

Jerry Stewart, Financial Secretary
Dave Price, Organizer

1220 East Epler Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46227

Phone (317) 786-3216

Fax (317) 786-3353
www.insulators18.org
insulators.locall8@yahoo.com

IRONWORKERS #22....cmsmmsmrnninens 27
Rod Lucas, Organizer/Area Rep
rod.lucas@ironworkers22.com
126 S. Earl Avenue

Lafayette, IN 47904

Phone (765) 742-0317

Fax (765) 742-2501

Ralph Copley, Jr., Business Manager
Mark Widener, Business Agent
Rick Crum, Financial Sec/Treas

Tim Klepper, President
Indianapolis Phone (317) 243-8222
Jon Brain, Business Agent

Terre Haute Phone (812) 232-5421
www.ironworkers22.net

LABORERS #274

Jim Terry, Sec Treas & Bus Mgr
Kevin Mitchell, Pres & Field Rep
Ricky Williams, Rec Sec & Field Rep
1734 Main Street

Lafayette, IN 47904

Phone (765) 742-4876

Fax (765) 423-4709

www.liuna.org

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

MILLWRIGHTS #1076

Keith Streeter, Business Rep
Ron Necco, Business Rep
771 Greenwood Springs Drive
Greenwood, IN 46143

Phone (317) 807-5715

Fax (317) 807-5716
www.ikorec.com

OPERATING

ENGINEERS #103 ......cvviimnn 32

John Ballard, Pres/Bus Mgr

District #1

6814 East 21st Street
Indianapolis, IN 46217
Phone (317)353-1308
Fax (317) 353-1736

District #2

2080 Lincoln Way Court
Fort Wayne, IN 46819
Phone (260) 747-2190
Fax (260) 747-4806

District #3

107 North Buckeye St.
Kokomo, IN 46901
Phone (765) 459-4189
Fax (765) 452-6975

Cory Lodge—Business Rep
Joe Hayden—Business Rep.
Judy Hendricks—Admin Asst./
Dispatch

PAINTERS #80/GLAZIERS #1165

IUPAT DC 91

Robbie Tovar, Bus Dev/
Organizer

2535 South 30th St., Ste. 11
Lafayette, IN 47909

Phone (765) 404-4414
rtovar@iupatdcdl.org
Chris Wall, Glazier Rep
Phone 317 374 5674
cwall@iupatdc9l.com

Christos Darzentas, Central Rep

Phone (317) 270-7991
cdarzentas@iupatdc9l.org
Fax (317) 522-4907
www.iupatdc91l.com

PLASTERERS & CEMENT
MASONS #692

Dave Newman, Business Agent
dnewman@plcmlocal692.org
2535S. 30th Street, Suite 9
Lafayette, IN 47909

Phone (765) 429-7172
www.plcmlocal692.org

30 PLUMBERS &

STEAMFITTERS #157 ........cvee. 36
Stephen Snyder, Field Rep
ssnyder@ualocall57.org

2555 South 30th Street

Lafayette, IN 47909

Phone (765) 477-7092

Fax (765) 477-6587

ROAD SPRINKLER

FITTERS #669

Matt J. Ley, Busingss Agent, Dist 29
PO Box 80190

Fort Wayne, IN 46898
Phone (260) 338-0071

Fax (260) 338-0072
mleylu66a@gmail.com
Andrew L. Meyers,
Organizer, Dist 29

PO Box 7080

Fishers, IN 46038

Phone (317) 678-6327

Fax (317) 678-6374
andymeyers669@gmail.com
www.sprinklerfittersb69.org

ROOFERS #26....cccemvemvemsennsnsnnnns
Joe Pozzi, Business Manager
Marcus Bass, Business Rep.
(219) 756-3713

25 West 84th Avenue

Merrillville, IN 46410
Roofers26@shcglobal.net

ROOFERS #119

Joshua A. Land
Business Manager
2702 S. Foltz Street
Indianapolis, IN 46241
phone : (317)484-8990
Fax :(317)484-8993
www.indyroofers.com

SHEET METAL

WORKERS #20

Shawn Reels, Business Rep
Trent Todd, Business Rep
Todd Duncan, Business Rep
25355, 30th Street, Suite 14
Lafayette, IN 47909

Phone (800) 523-8345

Fax (317) 549-6018
www.smw20.com

TEAMSTERS #135

John Qswalt, Business Rep 2529
Schuyler Ave., Ste. 300
Lafayette, IN 47905

Phone (765) 423-1039

Fax (765) 423-5616
www.locall35.com

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




LETTER FROM THE PRESIDENT

STEPHEN SNYDER

Field Representative at Plumbers
and Steamfitters Local 197

The Tippecanoe Building Trades covers a nine county region which includes Tippecanoe, Benton,
Carroll, Cass, Clinton, Fountain, Warren, Montgomery and White counties. One of our missions is to
highlight the over 3,500 skilled craftsmen that live and work in this region who are members of the 17
trades associations that make up Tippecanoe Building Trades Council.

These same members have collectively spent tens of thousands of hours, on the job and in the
classroom, learning their craft through their respective apprenticeship programs. These also are the
same members that make up the fabric of the local community. You can find them after hours
volunteering their skills for Habitat for Humanity, YWCA, City of Lafayette, Tippecanoe Arts
Federation and Lafayette Transitional Housing just to name a few.

Please accept this 40" annual Tippecanoe Building Trades Council magazine for your reference and
use. In the included publication you will find contact information for all the 17 trades including
apprenticeship training and business opportunities. As always we are here to make your next
construction project a success by suppling you with a quality, competent, drug free, skilled, local
workforce. By doing this you will send a strong message to economic investors and business leaders
that you are willing and able to make the investment, not only in business, but also in the community.
Many of the local businesses and municipalities in the nine county regions use our skilled workforce
to achieve success on project after project.

I look forward to hearing from you. Good luck with your next investment!
Stephen Snyder

-
— . ON THE COVER : “Tippecanoe
/ . Building Trades members with the
L 1 Operating Engineers Local 103
: -~ . operate tower cranes in West

Lafayette during the construction
process of the HUB and Rise
apartment building. Picture is

President looking West over Chauncey Hill Mall.”

Tippecanoe Building Trades Council

“If you have a problem, and need help solving it right the first time,
why fight with the rest when you can call the best. “

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




WE BUILD SUCCESS

Tippecanoe Building and Construction Trades Council Representatives

Front Row (Left to Right):

Jeremie Pearson (IBEW Local 668), Dave Brettnacher
(Carpenters Local 215), Steve Snyder (Plumbers and
Pipefitters Local 157), Rod Lucas (lronworkers Local 22),
Joe Hayden (Operators Local 103), Dave Newman
(Cement and Plasters Local 692)

Back Row (Left to Right):

Marcus Bass (Roofers Local 26), Joe Pozzi (Roofers Local

26), Josh Land (Roofers Local 119), Larry Spencer (IBEW

Local 668), Robert Tovar (Painters Local 80), Todd Duncan (Sheet Metal Workers
Local 20), Shawn Reels (Sheet Metal Workers Local 20) and Steve Knowles
(Bricklayers Local 4).

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 4 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



Y950NLINE com Y
LAFAYETTE

TI-IE PQTRIOT
U3 M

WPBY

D& —LAFAYETTE

(L.{16

WPBI Lafayette

=0 I/~
\"),r c
WP B Lafayetie

Digital Marketing

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




WE BUILD THE COMMUNITY

MATCHBOX CO-WORKING STUDIO

-

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 6 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



WE BUILD THE COMMUNITY

NEW CITY HALL DISCOVERY PARK DISTRICT

S N g
o e R ~a
r o . :‘"
H j jt x ==
e _i i i I
— . ’ 4
i f : 3 74 z,.:x gt == M:
. Ui ‘ﬁ ‘a 2 ‘-f’ \
~ }\ ...J',\;;;'! - -

SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 7 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



COMMUNITY

= : ted Donors and
Dedicated to the Devo
Volunteers of Greater Lafayette Who s
Have Made this Milestone Possible <

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
300th HOME BUILD

Habitat’s 300th Home Build in the Greater Lafayette area
and has tremendous significance and meaning.
300 houses translate into 750,000 volunteer hours. 300 houses translate into over 45,000 people.
Tippecanoe Building Trades are proud to support Habitat for Humanity

1:000000000+ 0 00 COODDD*

$9,127 donated to United Way that the Tippecanoe Building Trades Council raised at their annual golf outing fundraiser.

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 8 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



COMMUNITY

il “‘ i \ ‘I- .",l'- {1 ; | F A
Ebony Barret with the United Way of Greater Workforce Development Director for Greater Lafayette Commerce Kara
Lafayette and Stephen Snyder President of = Webb and Stephen Snyder president of the Tippecanoe Building Trades
the Tippecanoe Building Trades working

together for a better community.

COMMUNITY AND FAMILY

working together at the annual Youth Summit job fair located at Jefferson
High School.

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 9 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



e e

CAREERS IN CONSTRUCTION - WE INVEST IN THE FUTURE

NDIANA N INDUSTRY AT TYPES OF JOB OPPORTUNITES ARE AVAILAB
DI v l ll" |
0 0 e 0 Deg d

INDIANA

‘ UNION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY
roK
o S

o =
= \ \‘: v,
«
el
\»\ F =
o 60 a
Op
De
/A

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 10

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



SUMMER CONSTRUCTION CAMP

The Tippecanoe Building Trades Construction Council, along with ten professional trade associations put together the first ever
Summer Construction Camp for anyone ages 16 years and up for the Greater Lafayette area.

This Camp allowed anyone interested in the skilled trades apprentice programs to spend an 8 hour day working alongside
professional educators and apprentice instructors from the trade of their choice. They spent time operating heavy equipment,
laying brick, bending conduit, welding, framing, metal work, painting and glazing, erecting steel structures, drywall install and
finishes, cement finishing and insulation layout and install. Also virtual equipment was available to use for real life jobsite
experience. All of this was performed in a controlled environment at local apprenticeship facilities. Space was limited and
attendance was set at 25 students per trade.

This was a multiple week Camp with plenty of opportunities for registering for multiple days of instruction by the attendees. In
fact many students signed up for all six week of classes. Attendance was brisk with several area Building Trade teachers taking
advantage of the opportunity to learn about the bona fide apprenticeship programs that each trade has to offer.

Many of the participating trade associations reported an immediate uptick in traffic and interest in available job openings from
a dozen of interested persons on a bona fide apprenticeship program.

President Stephen Snyder was quoted as saying “With the contracting labor market and the high demand for skilled
construction workers the time is now to promote our apprenticeship programs. Our career pathways include financial upward
mobility coupled with a first class education all centered on a strong local economy that has increasing skilled labor demands
that we have not seen for a Century.”

THIS PROJECT BULT BY:

UNION RPENTERS
¥ LOCAL 5 e e Unton

For your next [’ \
project call

765-742-27‘2

(|) BUST: IND'ANA
&S

wn-u "!kn

Milestone
N
e & UNION PLUMBERS,
: FITTERS, WELDERS AND
', 'SERVICE TECHNICIANS
America for Over 130 Years
on; Air-Conditioning and Reingemhon

R

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PARTNERS

BOUMA-BETTEN CORP

216 Farabee Drive/P.O. Box 5554
Lafayette, Indiana 47903
M7-5009 Fax (765) 447-1799

INDIANAPOLIS LAFAYETTE

707 Farabee Ct. hedkreati P.O. Box 421459 3301 South CR 460 East
TAsaraEEe, TN ATACK e Indianapolis, IN 46242 Lafayette, IN 47905
LIKE US ON FACEBOOK! Phone (317) 788-1040 Phone (800) 377-7727
Fax (317) 788-1098 Fax (765) 772-7541

"~ tonnandblank.com 800-871-1555

%

'
MILESTONE dl

INNOVATION UNDER CONSTRUCTION
CENTRAL INDIANA GLASS & GLAZING, INC. PAVING BRIDGES EXCAVATING

GLAZING CONTRACTORS

Thieme & Adair CPAs

%
&>

Certified Public Accountants

John F. Thieme
Richard G. Adair

323 Columbia Street

- Suite 300 - @@[7 @”S RV GELED,
o mm OcANBOR,

Fax (765) 742-2412
LafayetteBaseball.com

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 13 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



BOILERMAKERS #3174

Dan Sulivan, Business Manager/Secretary Treasurer

dsulivan@local374.org www.local374.org

A Boilermaker erects and maintains various types of
pressure vessels.

These range from small boilers in schools and hospitals,
to coal-fired boilers in power generation plants, to blast
furnaces and basic oxygen furnaces in the steel industry,
and the precipitators and scrubbers which clean the
exhaust. Boilermakers also work on tanks and
pressurized containment vessels in industrial plants.

Members of Local 374 work in industrial construction,
repair, and maintenance, manufacturing, shipbuilding
and marine repair, railroads, mining and quarrying,
cement kilns, and related industries.

Boilermakers Local 374 is a statewide local with 900
members. Their hall is located in Hobart, IN with satellite
offices in Dale and Terre Haute.

Dan Sulivan

Business Manager/
Secretary Treasurer
dsulivan@local374.org

www.local374.org

Zone 1
Assistant Business Managers:
Jason Struzik, Bill Wasko, Brad Sievers

760 N. Union St
Hobart, IN 46342

Phone (219) 845-1000
Fax (219) 845-1065

Zone 2
Assistant Business Manager: Dave Willis
dwillis@local374.org

799 W. Johnson Drive
Terre Haute, IN 47802

Phone (812) 917-4102
Fax (812) 917-4084

Zone 3

Assistant Business Managers:

Tim Brumfield, Pete Merkel

4777 ECR 2100 N Phone (812) 937-9720
Dale, IN 47523 Fax (812) 937-9722

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

NIPSCO power Plant

BOILERMAKERS APPRENTICE PROGRAM

Contacts: Steve Hurm
Nick Tokarz

Phone (812) 937-9717
Phone (219) 844-1765

www.local374.org/apprenticeship

Welding, burning, heavy and high rigging, and layout work
are the most important skills a Boilermaker apprentice learns.

Members work primarily in plants that are considered heavy
industry--steel mills, power generation plants

for utilities, chemical plants, refineries, and mills. These
plants can pose dangerous working conditions, so safety
training is constantly taught and reviewed by the Union, the
contractor, and the owner. This alliance has proved very
successful in minimizing lost time accidents.

Boilermakers #374 started their apprenticeship program in
1968 and it has grown to over 200 apprentices currently
enrolled in the four-year program. Apprentices must
complete a minimum of 640 hours of in-class and shop
training and 6,000 jobsite hours.

All Boilermakers of Local 374 are part of the MOST
(Mobilization, Optimization, Stabilization and Training)
Program. This program gives contractors access to members’
welding and training certifications 24 hours

a day. In this program 100% of Boilermakers dispatched to
jobsites have been drug tested annually and have 30-hour
OSHA training.

The Boilermakers are dedicated to providing expertise to
companies and owners. Training centers are located in Dale
and Hobart, IN. The training staff including Nick Tokarz in
Hobart and Steve Hurm and Brad Young in Dale, provide
decades of experience to apprentices.

Apprentice applications are accepted monthly on designated
dates and times which are posted at::
www.local374.org/apprenticeship

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




BOILERMAKERS #3174

THE BOILERMAKERS ADVANTAGE

DONE RIGHT
THE FIRST TIME.

Just what is a Boilermaker?

We're the skilled craftsmen

and women trained and
committed to stand apart

as the best. We step up when
others step back, completing

the jobs others are afraid to begin.
We solve the hardest problems.
And we're the choice for owners

and contractors who want the job
done right — on time, within budget
and safely. Every time.

We're a brotherhood. And everything we are
begins with our bond.

EDUCATE, TRAIN AND PREPARE THE NEXT GENERATION

BOILERMAKERS

LOCAL 374

(219) 845-1000
WWW.LOCAL374.0RG

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 15 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



BRICKLAYERS #4

Ted Champ, President
Steve Knowles, Secretary/Treasurer, Field Rep
steveknowles@baclocal4.org

2535 S. 30th St., Ste. 7
Lafayette, IN 47909
Main office 800-322-2830
www.baclocal4.org

Phone (765) 474-4460
Fax (765) 474-4460 *2

Bricklayers are trained and skilled at a multitude of
construction trades including bricklaying, pointing,
caulking, refractory, erecting and setting pre-cast panels,

ceramic tile, marble, stone, and terrazzo.

Local #4 members have been on the job this year at
Rise, Aspire, Harrison High School, Jefferson High School,
Battleground Middle School and Schweitzer Labs.

BRICKLAYERS APPRENTICE PROGRAM

Contact: Steve Knowles Phone (765) 479-2734
A four-year apprentice program includes 576 hours in the
classroom and 5,424 on-the-job training hours. Apprentices
master building layout, construction math, pattern bonds,
masonry wall styles, arch construction, flashing,
waterproofing, pointing and cleaning, blueprint reading

and grout and flashing.

Advanced classes are offered in welding, first aid/CPR, OSHA
certification, construction management, and steward
training. Another two Ivy Tech classes are required to earn a
technical degree and a third for an associate degree, both

paid for by the program.

View from the
Top of Rise

Rise on Chauncey
West Lafayette

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

d Lo SO

MayofiRoéwarski visits Local 4

Bricklayers membership benefits include competitive wages,
medical insurance, pension and savings plans. The national
association is the International Union of Bricklayers and
Allied Craftworkers.

Established in 1994, there are now 4,000 members of Local
4 with 140 in Lafayette. Indiana counties served by the
Lafayette Chapter include Benton, Carroll, Clinton, Fountain,
Tippecanoe, Warren, and White counties.

Union of Bricldayers and Allied

International
SASNJOMISELD

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF

BRICKLAVERS & ALLIH) CRAFTSWORKERS
LOGAL 4 OF INDIANA AND KENTUCKY

STEVE KNOWLES
Secretary/Treasurer, Field Representative

Main Office Chapter Office

8455 Moller Road 2535S.30th St. Ste. 7
Indianapolis, IN46268  Lafayette, IN 47909 Cell:
Phone: 800-322-2830 Fax:
Fax: 765-683-9225

Office: 765-474-4460
765-479-2734
765-474-4460

steveknowles@baclocal4.org

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




CARPENTERS #2195

David Brettnacher, President Business Representative
2535 S. 30th St., Suite 10 Lafayette, IN 47909

Phone (765) 477-1215 Fax (765) 471-9215
www.ikorcc.com

Carpenters work on a wide variety of jobs including concrete forms, piling,
framing (wood or metal), drywall, doors, door hardware, layout, heavy
highway, wastewater treatment plants, bridges, scaffolding, and infection

control.

Local 215 members are on the job this year at the new Harrison High School
West Lafayette, Tecumseh Middle School and Lafayette Jefferson High
School. At Purdue University work includes Aspire Apartments, Third Street
Dorms, Meredith Hall South, STEM Cell Building, Ag Admin Building and

various other remodel projects.

Commercial and infrastructure work includes St. Elizabeth Hospital East and
Central locations, I-65 bridges, various county bridges, and Norway Dam.
Industrial work includes Subaru, Tate & Lyle, Evonik, and Cargill.

The 350 local members of the Indiana/Kentucky/Ohio Regional Council of
Carpenters and Millwrights are skilled on principle and Union by choice.
The national association is the United Brotherhood of Carpenters and
Joiners of America. Membership benefits include fair wages and benefits,

health insurance, pension and annuity plans.

LABOR CONQUERS ALL THINGS

CARPENTERS LOCAL 215

David Brettnacher, President
Business Representative
2535 South 30th Street, Suite 10
Lafayette, IN 47909
Phone (765) 477-1215 Fax (765) 471-9215

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

Labor Day’s Family Picnic -
Kids building Tool Boxes—with a little “help”

CARPENTERS APPRENTICE PROGRAM

Contact: Dale Newlin Phone (219) 947-3348
Apprentice carpenters train in a four-year
program that leads to journeyman classification.
A total of 5,200 hours are required through
on-the-job training and 640 hours are spent in
the classroom at the Lampkin Apprentice
Training Center on the vy Tech Lafayette
campus.

This work, combined with technical writing,
human relations, and labor history classes at Ivy
Tech, will earn an apprentice an Associate’s
Degree in Applied Science.

Apprentice applications are taken all year, with
testing three times per year.

Journeyman upgrade training is ongoing all year
and is designed to be industry-responsive and
meet contractor needs.

Carpenters are also reaching out to high schools
through Career Connections, a four-year
program which prepares students to move
directly into apprenticeship after graduation.
Lafayette Jefferson and McCutcheon high
schools are participating locally.

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




ELECTRICAL WORKERS #668

Larry Spencer, Business Manager
Jeremie Pearson, Organizer/Assistant Business Agent

2535 South 30th Street, Suite 1 Lafayette, IN 47909
Phone (765) 474-1021 Fax (765) 474-1484
www.realjourneyman.com

Electrical Workers Local 668 members handle electrical
construction and installation for business, industry,
education, signage, and telecommunications work.

This year they are on the job at several sites on the
Purdue campus including Purdue Football Complex, The
Hub, The Rise, Aspire ,Ag and bio Engineering ,Jischke
Hall of Bio-Med Engineering ,Stem Teaching Lab Building
along with miscellaneous laboratory renovations as well
as jobs at Purdue Discovery Park.

Industrial work includes Cargill, Caterpillar, Evonik,
Subaru Indiana Automotive, Wabash Trailer, Arconic and
both Tate & Lyle plants.

Commercial work includes Westminster Village, Glen
Acres Elementary School renovation, West Lafayette
schools, and Lafayette Jefferson High School.

The 528 members of Local 668 serve Benton, Carroll,
Cass, Fulton, Tippecanoe, and White counties. Benefits
include overtime pay, family medical plans, optical and
dental care, prescription plan, pensions, retirement
plans, and death benefits.

The national association is the International Brotherhood
of Electrical Workers (I.B.E.W.) 750,000 + members.

ELECTRICAL WORKERS APPRENTICE PROGRAM
Contact: Carol Korty Phone (765) 449-4300

The Electrician’s apprentice program includes 1,000
classroom hours over five years and 9,500 on-the-
job hours and an Ivy Tech associate degree. The
IBEW also provides ongoing journeyman upgrade
programs.

Each year the Local accepts 10 to 20 apprentices.
Applications are taken year round. Apprentices are
trained at the Lampkin Training Center on the Ivy
Tech Lafayette campus.

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

IBEW #668 started decorating downtown
Lafayette around 1958. Members also
donate their time and talents to Habitat for
Humanity, YWCA (putting up the pink lights
across the walking bridge), hanging
banners downtown throughout the year,
and volunteering time at the Salvation
Army, Lafayette Transitional Housing, and
Therapion Equine Center. IBEW #668 also
supports United Way, Salvation Army,
YWCA, the Union Food Pantry, and the
Boy Scouts of America.

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL 668

LARRY SPENCER
Business Manager

2535 South 30th St., Suite 1
Lafayette, IN 47909

Phone (765) 474-1021

Fax (765) 474-1484

www.realjourneyman.com

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




ARTNERS

W\ B S e

IBEW LO

ing the Greater Lafayette Are 1
oe, Cass, Carroll, Benton,
on and White Counties

Celebrating

80

in central Indiana
EST. 1939

powering innovation

Visit us at
B3 Huston Electric
hustonelectric.com

FAMILY-OWNED
& OPERATED HUSTON

ELECTRIC
UNION Design/Build Specialist
i @ HUSTONSIGNS . BIM Modeling
9417 ELECTR'C" + Trimble Layout
EMERGENCY ggﬁzngORs Pre-fabrication

SERVICE Department

We are a full-service "
HUSTONTECH electrical contractor ow Voltage

with offices in Avon, Department

Westfield Kokomo Lafayette Bloomington, Lafayette HVAC Control
() () ) and Kokomo, IN. Department
317-804-2389 765-457-9137 765-474-6115
(] o o
1105 E 181st St, 1915 E North St, 2723 Old Romney Rd,
Westfield, IN Kokomo, IN Lafayette, IN
46074 46901 47905

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 19 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



PARTNERS

REAL_ O\
[JOURNEYMAN

Electricians

Alpha Omega Service LLC B&D Electric * Industrials Systems, Inc.

Electric Plus, Inc. Long Electric Co,, Inc.

“EMI Ra-Comm Electric Shambaugh/ASG
Fissel Electric Thompson Electric, LLC
HiLine Electric, LLC Twin City Electric

Huston Electric

www.realjourneyman.com

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 20 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



PARTNERS

.‘;1
» el

L .-“aa"‘ L

Real Journeyman was the brand created for: your
organization's new public image

Real Journeyman Marketing
516 Main Street Suite H
Lafayette, IN 47901
765.607.7306

~—

Advanced = Technologies In Electrical And Communications. Inc.

\BEC

Electrical Contractors
DBE/MBE/8A certified

Superior Contracting Services
Highest Level of Professionalism

Advanced Technologies in Electrical and
Communications, Inc., (ATEC, INC.)—consists of a
team of highly educated and skilled professionals
that provide complete contracting services for the

electrical, communication, and general

construction industry.

765-482-8926
419 Ransdell Road | Lebanon, IN 46052
www.atec-electric.com

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

21

STEVE MENSER
’BEw Business Manager/
® Financial Secretary

LOCAL 481

International Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers Local 481

1828 N. Meridian St.
Suite 205
Indianapolis, IN 46202

Phone: 317/923-2596
Cell:  317/250-0886
Fax:  317/923

E-Mail: smenser@ibew481.org
Web: www.ibew481.org

Business Manager: Mike Young
Business Agent: Zach Walker
President: Brad Gillam

Vice President: Dane Young

Treasurer: George Gardineer Jr.

Recording Secretary: Mike Mills

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



PARTNERS

Teamsters Local Union No. 135

Danny L. Barton, President
Jeffrey W. Combs, Secretary-Treasurer
Officers, Staff and Members

2019-2020

Proudly Supports
The Tippecanoe Building Trades Council

1233 Shelby Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46203

GRADUATE UNION
COUNSELORS
ASSOCIATION

LAFAYETTE, INDIANA

UNION FOOD PANTRY

HELPING UNION MEMBERS
IN NEED

EDUCATION - ASSISTANCE
SERVICE

CALL 219-863-3110

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

Telephone: (317) 639-3541
www.local135.com

BEST W ISH ES

TO THE MEMBERS, FAMILIES AND
FRIENDS OF THE TIPPECANOE
BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

PAUL T. BERKOWITZ & ASSOCIATES, LTD.
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS-AT-LAW

123 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 600
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602
TELEPHONE: (312) 419-0001
FAX: (312) 419-0002
E-MAIL: PAUL@PTBLAW.COM

Thomas Moss
Gary Gross

Paul T. Berkowitz
Suzanne C. Dyer

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS #34

Todd Albertson, Business Representative
Phone (317) 432-2324
luelocal34.indy@yahoo.com
Dan Baumann, Organizer
Phone (312) 735-0047

2206 E. Werges Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46237
www.iuec34.org

Phone (317) 536-8173
Fax (317) 217-1961

Elevator Constructors install, maintain and repair
electric, hydraulic, steam, belt, dumbwaiters, residence
elevators, freight elevators, shuttles, automatic people
movers, monorails, airport shuttles, vertical conveyers,
escalators, moving stairways and belt carriers. Elevator
Constructors are also involved in electrical, mechanical
and hoisting work.

Elevator Constructors were on the job on new
construction and for modifications at multiple sites on
Purdue campus this year.

Members participate in local United Way campaigns,
among other community service eff orts. The 165
members of Elevator Constructors 34 serve 57 Indiana
counties.

Membership benefits include overtime pay, paid
holidays, three weeks paid vacation for the first five
years of employment, and four weeks paid vacation
after five years, health and hospitalization plans and
pension/retirement plans, including annuities and
401(k).

The national association is the International Union of
Elevator Constructors.

Elevator shafts rise at the Creighton Hall complex, at the
northeast corner of Harrison and South Russell streets on the
Purdue West Lafayette campus.

ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS APPRENTICE PROGRAM
Contact: Todd Albertson Phone {317)536-8173

Local #34 accepts 10-20 applicants each year for its
four-year program that includes 144 hours of classroom
and 1,700 hours of on-the-job training annually.

Apprentices receive training in safety, material handling,
rigging, hoisting, blueprints, electronics, circuit tracing,
hydraulics, and construction wiring. They also learn
elevator and escalator terminology, assembly, installation,
operation, customer relations, solid state theory and
application, microprocessor-based controls, and solid-state
motor controls. Upgrade and refresher courses are also
offered to journeymen.

Elevator mechanics are licensed by the state of Indiana,
with at least eight hours of training required every two
years to renew licenses.

DONALD D. SCHWARTZ
ATTORNEY AT LAW

Representing Unions and Their Members
For Over 50 Years

ARNOLD AND KADJAN, LLP
35 EAST WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 600

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

dds@aandklaw.com
dds3662@yahoo.com
TEL: (312) 236-0415
CELL: (312)388-2944

ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS
LOCAL#34

ti 11 3 2206 Werges Ave
\ N A Indianapolis, IN 46237
(T )

N

Todd Albertson

Business Representative

Work: (317) 536-8173
Fax: (317) 271-1961

Cell: (317) 432-2324
Email:-TUOElocal34.indy@yahoo.com

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




HEAT & FROST INSULATORS #18

Jason Smith, Business Manager
Kim Patrick, President

Bob Swords Vice President

Jerry Stewart, Financial Secretary
Dave Price, Organizer

1220 East Epler Ave. Phone (317) 786-3216
Indianapolis, IN 46227 Fax {317) 786-3353
www.insulators18.org insulators.local18@yahoo.com

Heat and Frost Insulators are on mechanical, insulation, and fire
stopping jobs for industrial, commercial, residential, and government

users.

The work involves energy-efficient fi re safety and pollutant-free

environments which are vital to where we live and work.

Members of Heat and Frost Insulators Local 18 have been on the job
this year at Subaru, Coroners Building, Purdue Horticulture, Indiana
Vv H Park Purd Ti| . - e .

eterans:Home; Park 350, Eurdue Convergence, Tippecance County Membership benefits include competitive benefits and
Courthouse, Cumberland Elementary, Ross Ade and we will also be . X .
. i . wages, equal opportunity, overtime pay, union
performing on the new Loeb Stadium Project. ] . ) o

representation and security. The national association
The 293 members of the Heat and Frost Insulators #18 serve 32 is the International Association of Heat and Frost
o Indi : P lino ]

counties in central Indiana, and five counties in central lllinois from Insulators and Allied Workers.
Danville to Champaign.

The salamander became part of the insulator's official

logo over 100 years ago because of it's unique ability

Im'nﬁnnal nssnciatinn n' to survive extreme temperatures.
Heat and Frost Insulators and
Allie“ wm'm mcal 13 HEAT & FROST INSULATORS APPRENTICE PROGRAM

Contact: Todd Conn awl8jact@insulators.org

Jason Smith, Business Manager
Kim Patrick, President
Bob Swords, Vice President
Jerry Stewart, Financial Secretary
Dave Price, Organizer materials, OSHA safety, first aid, and CPR.

Todd Conn, JATC Coordinator, aw18jatc@insulators.org

Apprentices complete a four-year training program
covering metal layout, blueprint reading,
mathematics, safe handling of potentially hazardous

They spend 144 hours in the classroom, and meet for
eight hours every Saturday from August through May.

Apprentices also receive 1,800 hours of on-the-job

1220 East Epler Avenue ; training.

Indianapolis, Indiana 46227
Special training and upgrade classes are offered

Telephone: 317-786-3216 5 ; ,. including asbestos awareness, abatement and safety

Fax: 317-786-3353 N ‘ procedures, environmental management practices
‘ ; and monitoring, confined tank entry, fall protection,

fire stopping, and other changes in the construction
Email: insulators.local18@yahoo.com industry.
www.insulators18.org

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




=7 NSULATION ONTRACTORS ASSOCUTIN

Insulators are highly trained and skilled at @ multitude of

construction trades including mechanical insulation, fire

stopping, asbestos and lead mitigation or abatement, sound

attenuation, and specialty fabrications required in custom

mechanical insulation installations. Union Insulators and

contractors utilize best practices for green installation and

are most qualified for LEED certified projects.

ADVAHCED EHERGY SOLUTIOHS
Contact: Jim Petrides

320 Commerce Parkway West Drive
Greenwood, IN 46143
317)889-1771 —Phone

317) 889-1701 —Fax

Email: jpetrides@irexcorp.com

CHAMPAIGHA & K
Contact: Dave McCoy

P. O. Box 3396
Champaign, IL 61826
217) 352-1215 —Phone
217) 352-1262 —Fax
Email: akinsulco@aol.com

FARGO INSULATIOH

Contact: Mike Howard

2120 E. Clay Street

Indianapolis, IN 46205

317) 546-4881 — Phone

317) 546-4885 —Fax

Email:

mike. h0ward@fargoinsulation.com

GRIBBINS INSULATIOH
Contact: Mark Gribbins
821 W. Johnson Dr.
Terre Haute IN 473802
812) 422-3340 —Phone
312) 424-6844 —Fax
Email: mgribbins@gribbins.com

PERFORMAHCE CONTRACTIHG
Contact: Carl Schultz

9810 Mayflower Park Dr.
Carmel, IN 46032

317 872 7505 —Phone
317)872-4754 —Fax

EMail: carl.schultz@peg.com

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

STAR

Contact: Andy Martin
{717)-397-3633- Phone

Email: andymartin@irexcorp.com

AMPT IHSULATIOH, LLC

Cantact: Ann Mulikin

3558 Winings Ave.

Indianapolis, IN 46221
(317)-490-9404

Email: amptinsulation@gmail.com

HELSOH INSULATION

Contact: Joe Smith

545 Christy Drive, Suite 144
Greenwood, IN 46243
(317)-739-9344

Email: jsmith@nelsoninsulation.com

DAYIS- HOUK MECHAHIGAL ING
Contact: Rob Rawdin

1801 E. University Ave.

Urbana, IL 61802

{217) 239-0040- office phone
Email: rrawdin@dzvis-houk.com

HAMILTOH MECHAHICALLLG
Contact: Jasmine

6348 Tadpole Court

Indianapolis, IN 46237
317-850-5607- office phone
317-613-5817- fax number

Email:
jasmine@hamilttonmechanicalllc.com

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PARTNERS

PClI
INSULATION & FIRESTOPPING

SOLUTIONS |
INSULATION: \\\
« Industrial N
« Commercial

» Power & Process

FIRESTOPPING:

« Fire Wraps/Enclosures
» Head of Wall

« Edge of Slab

» Through Penetrations
FM Approved Firestop Contractor

CALL TODAY:
(317) 872-7505

LEARN MORE:
PerformanceContracting.com

Carl Schultz
General Manager

Steve Goudreau
Senior Estimator

Wesley Hill
Estimator

CONTRACTING INC
—

SHAMBAUGH & SON, L.P.
Ed Grace Division

Contractors e Engineers

e MECHANICAL ¢ ELECTRICAL
e PROCESS ¢ REFRIGERATION
e CONTROLS e FIRE PROTECTION

2600 Duncan Road
Lafayette, Indiana 47904

765-742-7311
www.shambaugh.com

cCS
An é—EMCOR Company

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

FARGOinsulation

2120 E. Clay Street
Indianapolis, IN 46205
(317) 546-4881
www.fargoinsulation.com

IT SUPPORT?

Contact Us To Find Out How
We Can Be Your Strategic IT Partner

\ Business
{ gﬁg Sysftem

Solutions
(765) 742-3440
www.bssconsulting.com

26 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




IRONWORKERS #22

Rod Lucas, Lafayette Organizer/Area Rep IRONWORKERS APPRENTICE PROGRAM
rod.lucas@ironworkers22.com

126 S. Earl Avenue Phone (765) 742-0317 Contact : Pascal Kateme  Phone (317) 635-4766
Lafayette, IN 47904 Fax (765) 742-2501

In the four- 3 ti d 4,000
Ralph Copley, Jr., Business Manager el e

Mark Widener, Business Agent
Rick Crum, Financial Secretary/Treasurer on-the-job training each year. Studies include blueprint
Tim Klepper, President reading, structural steel properties and handling,

Indianapolis Phone (317) 243-8222

Jon Brain, Business Agent
Terre Haute Phone (812) 232-5421 ornamental and sheeting work, pre-cast concrete and

hours in the classroom and 1,000 hours in supervised

power rigging, rebar work, chain link fencing, welding,

www.ironworkers22.net post tensioning, and safety.

Ironworkers work with structural steel (iron), precast concrete, Applications are accepted year round. Journeymen also
reinforcing (rebar), bridges, windmills, heavy rigging, and continue their education with upgrade classes in
pre-engineered buildings including the metal siding and metal

roofing, stairwells and handrail glass or metal, welding. Safety and
training are top priorities. Our jobs are safe and efficient. OSHA safety procedures, advanced welding, and CPR.

hazardous material handling, confined space training,

We are on most large projects. Big or small, we do it all.
Projects you will find us on:

The Rise and HUB Plus multi-story buildings near Purdue
Purdue University projects - ABE, Stem, Aspire, Jenski hall.
School Projects - West Lafayette High School, Cumberland
Elementary, Happy Hollow Middle School, Lafayette, Jeff and
Tecumseh, Glen Acres Elementary, Career Center LSC, Rossville
High School

Other Projects - Bridges Sagamore Parkway (52) over Wabash
River, |I-65 over Wabash River, Crawfordsville along I-74, Alcoa
Aluminum plant (Arconic), Subaru auto plant, Eli Lilly (Evonics),
Chrysler Transmission Plant (Kokomo), Windmills Meadow Lake
phase 5 (White County) and many more

Community service includes hosting the International Ironworkers
Apprentice Competition and donating to multiple charities. The
Local also supplies space for the Union Food Pantry in Lafayette.

Ironworkers Local #22 members serve 17 Indiana counties.
Benefits include overtime pay, healthcare plan, pension and
annuity. The national association is the International Association of
Bridge, Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron Workers.

A9 g /"\ The mission of IMPACT (Ironworker Management
ROD LUCAS o~ \ Progressive Action Cooperative Trust) is to

LAFAYETTE ORGANIZER/AREA REPRESENTATIVE sapand iowdpposunities fermenivess teoieh
2RISR innovative and progressive labor management
LOCAL UNION NO. 22

cooperative programs.
International Association of Bridge, 126 South Earl Avenue
Structural, Ornamental, and Lafayette, IN 47904 IMPACT Construction College works to produce training
Reinforcing Iron Workers Phone (765) 742-0317
Affiliated with A.F.L—C.|.O Fax (765) 742—2501
Indianapolis (317-243-8222 and upgrade skills for both ironworkers and contractors.

Terre Haute 9812)232-5421 http://www.impact-net.org/

programs and materials designed to meet key industry needs

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




LABORERS #2174

Jim Terry, Secretary Treasurer/Business Manager
Kevin Mitchell, President
1734 Main Street

Lafayette, IN 47904

Phone (765) 742-4876
Fax (765) 423-4709

Ricky Williams, Recording Secretary/Field Representative
200 West Havens Street Phone (765) 457-4453
Kokomo, IN 46901 Fax (765) 457-8245
www.liuna.org

Laborers contribute significantly to building infrastructure and
facilities. This year’s major roadwork projects include the US
52 Bypass Bridge, Happy Hollow Road, River Road in West
Lafayette, Main Street & 11th (CityScape), Northwestern Ave,

St. Rd. 43 between West Lafayette and Brookston, North Street

reconstruction, Alabama Street Sewer and Water Main
reconstruction and installation, St. Rd. 26 from Lafayette to
Rossville, Interstate 65 corridor, South 18th Street Library,
Delphi Utility Project.

Purdue building projects include the A.B.E. Bldg, S.E.L. Project,
Aspire, And many Student Resident Residence Hall
reconstructions and upgrades, as well as further work on the
Rise, Hub,and Purdue Memorial Union Bldg.

Industrial/Commercial work includes new Baseball Stadium
construction, Subaru Indiana Automotive, local school
corporations, Tate & Lyle, Evonik, Arconic, and the Lebanon
Wastewater Treatment Plant.

The local volunteers for Lafayette Transitional Housing, NALC
Food Drive, Shop with the Mayor, Lafayette Summer Baseball
program, and the Graduate Union Counselors Food Pantry.

The 950 members of Local 274 serve Benton, Boone, Carroll,
Cass, Clinton, Fulton, Howard, Miami, Montgomery, Pulaski,
Tippecanoe, Tipton and White counties.

Established: 1936
Members: 950

Indiana counties served: Benton, Boone, Carroll, Cass, Clinton,

Fulton, Howard, Miami, Montgomery, Pulaski, Tippecanoe,
Tipton, White

Membership benefits: Competitive wages, overtime pay,
health and hospitalization plan, pension and retirement plan.

National association: Laborers’ International Union of North
America.

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

.

Paving crew road resurfacing

LABORERS APPRENTICE PROGRAM
Contact: Sean Coakley Phone (800) 742-4086

The Laborers apprenticeship program requires 4,000
hours of hands-on training and 440

classroom hours in global positioning systems,
hazardous waste removal, lead and asbestos
abatement, blueprint reading, transit and level
instrumentation, concrete finishing, water and sewer
forced main construction and repair, and demolition
technology.

Apprentices also learn scaffold erection and
dismantling, highway concrete technology,

mason tending, asphalt placement, acetylene and
arc welding, and large pipe laying. Safety and first aid
are also taught.

Jim Terry, Secretary Treasurer & Business Manager
Kevin Mitchell, President & Field Representative
Ricky Williams, Recording Secretary & Field Representative

1734 Main Street
Lafayette, IN 47904
Phone (765) 742-4876
Fax (765) 423-4709

Laborers’ International Union of North Amenca

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PARTNERS

Coby LEBO

PRESIDENT

kokosing\6

N W= YOUR PARTNER FOR HEAVY
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION |

FLUID TECHNOLOGIES . ‘ ‘ ‘ }
|

MECHANICAL CONTRACTING munigipal industrial intake/outfall underground
freamment freament facilities ufilities
COoDYL@FLUIDT.COM desin buid (e public/private
CELL 574-727-1505 = provider parinerships

ST 1050 SOUTH

TON, IN 47923
Tina Wolff, PE, CEM | tgw@kokosing.biz | 260.444.8363

Indianapolis | Fort Wayne | Evansville
www.kokosingindustrial.com

WEST LAFAYETTE, IN

4740 Swisher Road
West Lafayette IN 47906
765-429-4800

www.atlasexcavating.com

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 29 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



MILLWRIGHTS #1076

Keith Streeter, Business Representative

Ron Necco, Business Representative

771 Greenwood Springs Drive Phone (317) 807-5715
Greenwood, IN 46143 Fax (317) 807-5716
www.ikorcc.com

Millwrights scope of work includes heavy rigging, wind turbine
installations, steam and gas turbine maintenance, precision leveling
and alignment, lay-out, pump and compressor installation and rebuilds,
conveyor installation and maintenance, fabrication and welding, and
automated equipment installation and maintenance.

Millwrights are on the job locally at Cargill, Tate & Lyle, Evonik, Subaru
Indiana Automotive, Wade Utility, NIPSCO Monticello and Arconic.

Members also contribute many hours doing community service projects Membership benefits include overtime pay,

for the elderly and handicapped. They donate hours and goods to food L rm———

banks throughout the state and participate in many community events. B T _—

www.ubcmillwrights.com membership.

www.millwrightlocal1076.com

MILLWRIGHTS APPRENTICE PROGRAM
Contact: Dale Newlin Phone (219) 947-3348

Approximately 20 Millwright apprentices graduate each year from the four-year
apprenticeship program.

They study machinery installation and alignment, gas, steam and wind turbine
installation and service, cutting and welding, transit and level, indicator and rigging
certifications.

Dozens more classes are offered through the journeyman upgrade classes. Training
also includes a two-year degree from Ivy Tech Community College. Currently, 146
apprentices are enrolled in the program. All training is free to all members.

Both local and international upgrade programs keep Millwrights the most productive
and efficient in the business.

MILLWRIGHT LOCAL 1076

INDIANA/KENTUCKY

771 Greenwood Springs Dr.

indiana Q= | Greenwood, IN 46143
Pvmlswovi"

Local 1076 @/l Phone 317-807-5715
Fax 317-807-5716

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PARTNERS

([

J.R. KELLY COMPANY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Proud to be part of the

Loeb Stadium Renovation Project!

3450 Concord Road | Lafayette, IN 47909
PH: 765.772.3991 | www.jrkellyco.com

INDIANA STATE
BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION
TRADES COUNCIL

e JQUEaN

Mark McCleskey (OPCMIA), President
Scott Parks (SMWIA), Secretary-Treasurer

Ted Champ (Bricklayers)
Kenny Hayes (IUPAT)
Ralph Copley (Ironworkers)
Joe Pozzi (Roofers)

Jason Smith (Insulators)
Mike Stavitzke (UBC)

Darrek J. Davis (UA)

Jerod Warnock (UBT)
Steve Menser (IBEW)

John Ballard (IUOE)

Dan Sulivan (Boilermakers)
Todd Albertson (IUEC)

Pete Rimsans, Executive Director

150 West Market Street, Suite 805
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Phone: 317-636-0806 www.inbctc.org

VALUE ON DISPLAY. EVERY DAY.

QUALITY

Top NoTCH

INDIANA

Union Construction. Labor and Management.
Since 1976

For more information, please visit www.topnotch.org

THE INDIANA UNION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY

PRODUCTIVITY HARMONY

Formed in 1976, Top Notch promotes and
advocates the value and cost-effectiveness

of its members who make up Indiana’s highly
trained and skilled union construction industry.

Representing more than 75,000 tradesmen
and 4,000 contractors, Top Notch serves as
the leadership forum and resource for positive
industry change.

Top Notch is proud to host Top Notch of
Greater Lafayette advisory council locally. Top
Notch of Greater Lafayette represents more
than 2,500 tradesmen and 175 contractors.

SKILLED ON PRINCIPLE UNION BY CHOICE

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




OPERATING ENGINEERS #103

Joe Hayden, Business Representative
Phone (765) 459-4189

Operating Engineers work in a variety of job classifications in
highway and building construction, mining, tollways, tunnels,
slag, landscaping, power plants, refineries, railroads,

quarries, plants that produce rock, sand and gravel, logging and
utility work such as gas, water, and sewer excavation.

Local 103 takes a strong, positive approach to addressing the
issues and concerns which affect labor and management
relations and economic development in the state of Indiana.
We offer employment and training opportunities to all
regardless of race, sex, creed, color, religion, or national origin.

Established in 1902, the membership currently stands at
approximately 3,500 strong and covers 33 counties in the state
of Indiana. Benefits include employment opportunities,
overtime pay, health and welfare benefits and a pension plan.

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 103
John Ballard, President/Business Manager

DISTRICT #1
6814 E. 21st Street Phone: 317-353-1308
Indianapolis, IN. 46217 Fax: 317-353-1736
Brian Bramer — Vice President/Business Rep.
Steve Scott — Financial Secretary/Business Rep.
Roger Hardwick — Rec Corr Secretary/Business Rep.
Wade Sparks — Business Rep.

Jake Armstrong—Business Rep./Organizer

Rebecca Jones — Admin Asst./Dispatcher

DISTRICT #2
Phone: 260-747-2190
Fax: 260-747-4806

2080 Lincoln Way Court

Fort Wayne, IN. 46819

Bob Doutt — Business Rep.

Jim Harrison — Treasurer/Business Rep.

Josh Smart — Admin Asst./Dispatcher

DISTRICT #3
Phone: 765-459-4189
Fax: 765-452-6975

107 North Buckeye St.

Kokomo, iN 46910

Cory Lodge — Business Rep

Joe Hayden — Business Rep.

Judy Hendricks — Admin Asst./Dispatcher

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

OPERATING ENGINEERS APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM
Randy Ratican — Admin.

Phone (765) 378-0013

Fax (765) 378-4805

inffo@iuoel103training.org

Applications to the 6,000-hour apprentice program are
accepted daily. A state-of-the-art, federally approved
training facility offers classes to apprentices and
journeymen in residential, commercial, and industrial
work.

Members can obtain OSHA, MSHA, hazmat, pipeline,
carry deck, forklift, and crane certifications as well as
CPR, first aid, laser, and GPS training at the facility in
Anderson.

Once an apprentice graduates from the program, they
will also have received an Associates of Science Degree
from lvy Tech.

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PARTNERS

NORTH MECHANICAL
CONTRACTING & SERVICE

679 North 36th Street
Lafayette, IN 47905
Phone: (765) 588-6719
Fax: (765) 357-8910

2627 N Emerson Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46218
Phone: (317) 610-2627
Fax: (317) 610-2638

PRINTING COMPANY, INC.
For all of your printing needs.

BROCHURES  BUSINESS CARDS E
LETTERHEADS  AND MOI

765-742-4085
k@ www.haywoodprinting.com

POSTERS

- @D o

“>BeneSys

Serving Taft-Hartley Trust Funds and their
plan participants for over 39 years through
service innovation and operations excellence.
We are service leaders constantly innovating for you.

FULL SERVICE BENEFITS ADMINISTRATOR

With over 660 experienced and technical professionals on
staff, BeneSys stands ready to assist Trustees and the
members they represent in providing exceptional service to
Plan Participants. BeneSys has clients across the U.S. and
21 regional office locations.

Darris Garoufalis Mary Weir Jay Roberts

www.benesys.com | 800-700-6756
staff@in-ky-ohcarpentersbenefits.org
700 Tower Drive, Suite 300
Troy, MI 48098

SCM

STEWART C. MILLER & CO., INC.
3440 Kossuth Street Stewart C. Miller
0.Box 5769 CEBS

3-576 President

7654494338
Email: stew @scmiller.com

NYDER
&LBI-INBN

SHEET METAL INC
Est. 1918
COMMERCIAL + INDUSTRIAL * RESIDENTIAL

1630 Main Street
Louis C. Lehnen Office (765)447-6610
President Fax  (765)447-4811
Email timhornbeck@comcast.net

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

V{ Kettelhut
\

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

General Contractor/Construction Manager
740 Sagamore Parkway South

Lafayette, IN 47905

Phone: (765) 447-2181

Fax: (765) 447-7122

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PAINTERS #80/GLAZIERS #1169/DISTRICT COUNCIL 91

Robbie Tovar, Business Development/Organizer
2535 South 30th St., Ste. 11 Phone (765) 404-4414
Lafayette, IN 4790 rtovar@iupatdc91.org

www.iupatdc91.com

Painters and Allied Trades Local 80 members can be found at
industrial, commercial, and educational sites across north
central Indiana. Current jobs on the Purdue West Lafayette
campus include the Honors College and Active Learning
Center.

Industrial work includes Caterpillar and Subaru Indiana
Automotive. Commercial work includes Westminster Village.

Members contribute their volunteer time to Habitat for
Humanity. Local 80 has 20 members serving Benton, Carroll,

Cass, Clinton, Fountain, Montgomery, Tippecanoe, and Warren

counties.

Membership benefits include competitive pay, health
insurance, dental and vision benefits and retirement plan. The
national association is the International Union of Painters and
Allied Trades, AFL-CIO, CLC.

DISTRICT COUNCIL 91

www.iupatidc9i.com

SHAWN SOLNER

D.C. 91 Business Manager/

Secretary Treasurer

Phone (219)246-4221 )
Fax (317) 522-4907 LE-

PHIL HARPER

Director of Training

Phone (317)435-4097
Email pharper@ftidc9l.org

-
=
&

CHRIS WALL

Glazier Representative
Phone (317)374-5674
Email cwall@iupatdc9l.org

CHRISTOS DARZENTAS

Central Representative

Phone (317)270-7991

Email cdarzentas@iupatdc9l.org

ROBBIETOVAR

Business Development
District Council 91/Local 80
Phone (765)404-4414
Email rtovar@iupatdc9l.org

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

PAINTERS AND GLAZIERS APPRENTICE PROGRAMS

Contact: Phil Harper
Director of Training
Phone (317) 435-4097

PAINTERS 80/DISTRICT COUNCIL 91
Finishing Trades Institute

A four-year apprenticeship program with 160
classroom and 6,000 on-the-job training hours
prepares members for their profession.

Apprentices spend a full week each guarter in the
classroom at the statewide district council training
centers.

The Painters accept 5 to 10 apprentices yearly. The
Local also hosts training for all members covering
safety, lead abatement and lift certification. OSHA
10, OSHA 30, first aid and CPR courses are also
available.

GLAZIERS LOCAL #1165

CoGlazier apprentices train in a four-year program
with nine months classroom and on-the-job yearly.
Applications are taken year round.

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PLASTERERS & CEMENT MASONS #692

Dave Newman, Business Agent
dnewman@plcmlocal692.org
2535 S. 30th Street, Suite 9
Phone (765) 429-7172
Lafayette, IN 47909
www.plcmlocal692.org

Plasterers apply plaster to interior walls and ceilings
to form fi re-resistant and soundproof surfaces.
They also apply fireproofing materials to steel
structures and install prefabricated exterior
insulation systems over existing walls.

Cement Masons place, finish, and repair concrete in
commercial, industrial, heavy highway and bridges,
and also concrete work on residential jobs.

Local 692 crews are currently working on:
Schweitzer labs, Convergence, STEM and other

various projects at Purdue. were doing work at = Pilas R RTR e T - l -

West Lafayette Battleground, Glen Acres, .

o S . IXESY
. . Plasterers and Cement Masons pour a bridge near Frankfort, IN.
Seeger, Harrison, Rossville and Lafayette Jefferson

=

Kokomo .we also are currently working at Loeb " . .
Field and Tippecanoe County Fairgrounds. . -

schools as well as ongoing projects at Chrysler in fT?[ | |

|
|
.

Members give back by helping Habitat for
Humanity by pouring slabs, floors, sidewalks,
driveways, and garages.

Local 692 has approximately 1,000 members in the
state of Indiana, in which Area 121 serves 11

counties. Membership benefits include competitive

wages and benefits, overtime pay, healthcare plan, Plasterers and Cement Masons pour a floor at the
and pension and savings plans. Local 692 is part of a Flex Lab Facility at Purdue University.
national association known as the Operative

Plasterers and Cement Masons International PLASTERERS & CEMENT MASONS APPRENTICE PROGRAM

Association.
Contact: Dave Newman Brian Kristoff, Coordinator

Phone (765) 429-7172 Phone (219) 707-7767
PLASTERERS AND CEMENT MASONS one (763) s

LOCAL UNION NO. 692 AREA 121 A comprehensive three-year apprenticeship program with 432
classroom hours and 5,600 on-the-job training hours prepares

P e members for their profession.

Lafayette, IN 47909
Phone (765) 429-7172
Fax (765) 474-7031 history, identification and proper use of tools, material compo-

The curriculum includes introduction to the industry and trade

sition and mixes, repair and restoration, scaffolding and OSHA
safety courses, blueprint reading, first aid, and CPR.

Dave Newman, Business Agent

SERVING GREATER LAFAYETTE FOR MORE THAN 90 YEARS

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PLUMBERS & STEAMFITTERS #1317

Business Manager
Mark W. Swaner
marks@ualocal157.org

Financial Secretary/Treasurer
Paul “P.A” Atterson
paul@ualocal157.org

Business Agent
Wilbur E. “Webb” Crouch Il
wcrouch@ualocal157.org

8801 E Milner Avenue
Terre Haute, IN 47803
(812) 877-1531

(812) 877-4450, fax

Plumbers & Steamfitters fabricate, assemble,

install, maintain and repair piping systems that

transport all types of fluids, slurries, and gas in
the residential,
commercial, and
industrial sectors.

Local 157 members
are on the job at
Purdue Polytech
Gateway, P3
Gilbane Hagerman
public private
partnership student
housing,
Agriculture Biological Engineering, Science
Technology Engineering and Purdue Memorial
Union Hotel are just a few projects at the
university.

Some of the industrial sites include Subaru
Automotive, Wabash National, General Electric
Plant, Arconic, Heartland Automotive, Evonics,
Frito-Lay, and Tate and Lyle North and South.
Commercial work includes Westminster Village,
St. Elizabeth Hospital East addition, and Old
National Bank.

The 1,047 members serve 16 Indiana counties.
Members benefit from a health and welfare
plan, national and local pension plans, local
savings plan, 401(k) retirement plan, and an
eye and dental insurance plan.

The local members volunteer for United Way,
Habitat for Humanity, YWCA, and Labor’s
Family Day Picnic among other agencies
through-out the community.

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

PLUMBERS & STEAMFITTERS

Field Representative
Stephen Snyder
ssnyder@ualocal157.org
2555 South 30th Street
Lafayette, IN 47909
(765) 477-7092

(765) 477-6587, fax

Sub-Office:

2100 Oakwood Avenue
Danville, IL 61832
(217) 446-3300

(217) 446-1484, fax

Local 157 was established in 1896 and has 1,780
members in 16 counties including (in Indiana) Benton,
Carroll, Clay, Clinton, Fountain, Greene, Montgomery,
Parke, Sullivan, Tippecanoe, Vermillion, Vigo, Warren,
White and parts of Knox and Putnam, and (in lllinois)
Crawford, Vermilion, Douglas, Clark, Edgar and Rich-
land.

Journeyman training and certifications available in-
clude OSHA 10, OSHA 30, welding, industrial rigging,
AutoCAD, CFC

certification, plumbing code, back-flow testing and
prevention, medical gas, instrumentation and valve
repair. Members benefit from a health and welfare
plan, national and local pension plans, local savings
plan, 401(k) retirement plan, and an eye and dental
insurance plan.

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PARTNERS

D.A. DODD |

14 E. Michigan Street
P.O. Box 430

Rolling Prairie, IN 46371
Phone (219) 778-4302
Fax (219)778-2981

3416 Rascal Drive
Lafayefte, IN 47909
Phone (765) 448-3405
Fax (765) 448-7955

HEALTHCARE

2516 North Home Street
Mishawaka, IN 46545
Phone (574) 968-0589
Fax (574)968-0590

1251 Paw Paw Avenue
Benton Harbor, Ml 49023
Phone (269) 926-7873
Fax (269)926-7871

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
D.A. Dodd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Mno-Bmadsen, the economic development enterprise chartered by the Pokagon Band of the Potawatomi Indians.

WWW.DADODD.COM

el A

EDUCATION INDUSTRIAL

780 North Union Street
Hobart, Indiana 46342

219.617.6868

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




ROAD SPRINKLER FITTERS #669

Matt J. Ley, Business Agent, District 29

PO Box 80190 Phone (260) 338-0071
Fort Wayne, IN 46898 Fax (260) 338-0072
mleylu669@gmail.com

Andrew L. Meyers, Organizer, District 29

PO Box 7080 Phone (317) 678-6327
Fishers, IN 46038 Fax (317) 678-6374
andymeyers669 @gmail.com

www.sprinklerfi tters669.org

Members of Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669 install automatic
fi re protection systems in all types of construction, including
industrial, institutional, commercial, and residential. This
includes underground supply piping, which is connected to an
integrated overhead piping system for suppression of fires.
Sprinkler Fitters are required to lay out, install, and maintain a
wide variety of fi re protection systems such as wet systems,
dry systems (which are used in cold storage or attics where
temperatures are below 42 degrees). Sprinkler Fitters also
install and maintain specialty fi re protection systems such as
pre-action, deluge, foam, FM 200, CO2, and dry chemical
systems.

CONVENTIONAL UPRIGHT

PENDENT
S E

»

VERTICAL SIDEWALL
e

N

HgHIZONTAl RECESSED PENDENT

DEWALL

RECESSED PENDENT

5T TN

CONCEALED
HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL

CONCEALED
PENDENT

R —

Sprinkler Fitters install all these different types of fire
protection systems in new or existing construction,
including factories and manufacturing facilities, sports
arenas, office buildings, libraries, warehouses, nursing
homes and hospitals, schools and universities, and
research and development facilities. The Sprinkler Fitters
are very proud to say that our trade saves lives and
property.

Road Sprinkler Fitters Local Union 669 is a nationwide
local union. This gives the members of Local 669 the
flexibility to work in almost any part of the United States
they would like to seek employment.

The 318 members in District 29 serve 28 northern
Indiana counties and 11 counties in southwest Michigan.

ROAD SPRINKLER FITTERS
APPRENTICE PROGRAM

Contact: Charles Ketner
Phone (800) 638-0592, *811

Career preparation begins with a five-year apprenticeship
program that includes correspondence courses through
Washtenaw Community College, classroom sessions, and
on-the-job training.

Safety is first and foremost and apprentices are trained in the
care and proper use of tools and equipment. These will range
from pipe wrenches and pipe threading machines to welding
equipment and man lifts.

Members upgrade each year at special training seminars on
new fi re protection technology, applications and OSHA
safety requirements.

Applications are taken through contractors.

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

| SPRINKLER FITTERS

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PARTNERS

N A o DESIGN/BUILD
BEATY , HEAVY HIGHWAY
CONSTRUCTION - :z:slll’alf:unmmons

INC. e AUGER CAST PILING
e MICROPILE/HELICAL
© DRILLED SHAFTS

ESTABLISHED 1965 e EARTH RETENTION

317-835-2254 < UNDERPINNING
www .beatyinc.com e DEMOLITION

Attorneys at Law

< i e O r g e Proudly Supporting AFL-CIO and Union Workers

Mesothelioma
Asbestos Related Diseases
Hernia Mesh Failures

Talcum Powder Cancers

&
r l n Defective Medical Devices and Drugs
Workplace Injuries

Severe Personal Injuries

Toll Free: 1-888-277-0500
151 N. Delaware St., Ste. 1700

www.georgeandfarinas.com Indianapolis, IN 46204

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




ROOFERS #26

Online Links:

Joe Pozzi, Business Manager

Marcus Bass, Business Representative
25 West 84th Avenue

Merrillville, IN 46410

Roofer's Local 26 can roof
everything from shingles on a
home, commercial roofs,
industrial plants and mills. No job
is too big or too small. This has
been our tradition since we were
established in 1919, 100 years and
counting!

Our 300 members serve eight (8) counties in Northwest
Indiana and our benefits
working conditions, two (2) retirement plans and health

include great wages, safe

insurance. Our members also seen the importance of
other benefits which include a Roofer's Relief Fund
(Short-term Disability), Scholarship Fund, Political Action
Fund, Promotional Fund and an excellent training
program.

Roofer's Local 26 Apprenticeship regularly attends local
High School Career Fairs and our Annual Lake County
Trade Fair which approximately 1200 :students will attend
this year. We also provided donation work to the Habitat
for Humanity, local veterans through Webb House Inc. and
Opportunity Enterprises.

Our Veteran Outreach could be found :online at: Hel-
mets 2 Hardhats Job 104242001 or on In.gov/dva
Roofers26.com

You tube search "Roofers Local 26".

Associations:

United Union of Roofers, Waterproofelds and Allied

Workers

AFL-CIO

North American Building Trades Union
Tippecanoe Building Trades
Northwest Indiana Building Trades
Helmets to Hardhats

In.gov/dva

PROVIDING

SKILLED

LABOR TO
“N.W.l. FOR
~100 YEARS

Contact Us:
Local 26 Office Manager Deborah! Lewis (219)756-3713 roofers26@sbcglobal.net
Local 26 Business Manager Joe Pozzi (219) 756-3714 ipozzi26@sbcglobal.net
Local26 BusinessRepresentative =~ MarcusBass (219) 756-3714 mbass26@sbcglobal.net
Local26 Training Director BrianBass (219) 756-3718 brianb@roofers26training.com
TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 40 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



ENNENEEEEEENERER| o

ANNNENERNNENEREN|
;

Phone:{(219) 756-3713 - roofers26 @sbéglobal.net
25 West 84th Avenue - Merrillville, IN 46410

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

41

Wiy

w.unionshuilditbetter.com



ROOFERS #119

Joshua A. Land, Business Manager

2702 South Foltz Street Phone (317) 484-8990
Indianapolis, IN 46241 Fax (317) 484-8993
www.indyroofers.com

Roofers are working on various building projects in Purdue [" f' h D . m
University West Lafayette campus, as well as industrial I ’E {! m[« r [—v r‘! r‘l Ef_‘ .

sites in the Lafayette area.
g & L
R A

Warren Hall Dorms at Purdue University (Ludowici Tile)

Local #119 regularly helps Habitat for Humanity and
participates in high school apprenticeship trade shows.

The 260 members serve 32 counties in central and south-
ern Indiana. Membership benefits include superior wage ROOFERS & WATERPROOFERS APPRENTICE PROGRAM

and benefit packages, Good working conditions, overtime, Kelly Austin, Apprenticeship Coordinator
health and welfare plans, and multiple retirement Phone (317) 484-8990

options. Roofing apprentices complete a four-year program,

which includes 144 hours of classroom annually and
emphasizes tools, application techniques, safety,
quality and application of various roofing systems.

Programs begin each January

All members are drug-screened and must pass all
requirements of the apprenticeship program to receive
a certification.

THE MITCHELL AGENCY, INC.

(Independent Insurance Agency)

2800 Ferry Street, Lafayette, IN 47904
765.742.1135 (voice) 765.742.4077
www. mitchellagy.com

CONTACT US FOR YOUR INSURANCENEEDS
Jack R. Bogan, Jr. William A. (Bill) Bogan
Jackson Bogan William J. (Bill) Bogan

Barry Bruce Vince Shissler Sarah Coghill

President — Jamie Fife
Vice President — Joe Hardwick

N O RT H C E N T RAL Secretary/Treasurer

* HOWARD | MIAMI | TIPTON | GRANT | WABASH * Eric Clawson

BU'LDING TRADES COUNCIL Sargent-at-Arms — Dave Newman
107 N Blcke#e S ree S Kokomo, IN 46901

Trustees
Shane Harris, Mike Young,
Chet Fincher

Jldrw:/y Howard] ﬁﬁ/w/, Mgy, Grantand Wabash Countizs

Phone: (765) 459-4189 S Fa": (765)452-6975

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 42 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



ROOFERS #119

\‘\’1@5-1

Q,, 4

EDUCATION

Fal ,(‘\I
‘.’;'] —kﬁN

TRAINING = sié AGES

Q % Joshua A. Land | Buisness Manager —~— -
{‘ 5
- ',. "4

WWW.INDYROOFERS.COM (317) 484-8990

LOCAL 119

YOU JOIN A COMMUNITY

iy ,
700yquant™

2702 S. Foltz St. Indianapolis, IN 46241

HIRING APPRENTICE & EXPERIENCED COMMERCIAL ROOFERS

EXPERIENCE gy p BOTHWITHUS % ‘lff;

HISYORY KA

- _— APPLY TODAY
G - ,

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL 43 www.unionsbuilditbetter.com



INDIANA ROOFERS DISTRICT COUNCIL

AFFILIATED WITH THE AFL-CIO, BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION TRADES DEPARTMENT

ROOFERS LOCAL 26 | st.30seph ‘ o { i ROOFERS LOCAL 23

LaPorte | l Elkhart [ l
wamvioND/GARY
Marshall e 574 288-6506

Kosciusko

" B~ Starke
== = Whitley

Fulton ;

SOUTH BEND

219 756-3713

Allen

Jasper Pulaski

ROOFERS LOCAL 119 = CJ o |
Wells |Adams

Miami

INDIANAPOLIS Benton _ carrol

Howard

317 484-8990 Warren _ Tiopecunae

clinton Tipton

("Fountaln
Hamilton

ROOFERS LOCAL 150 ) | ROOFERS LOCAL 42

—

e  7 |  CINCINATTI, OH

Parke

____ Putnam 7 m e
812 232-7010 T 513 821-3689

Clay |

owen Decatur ’
j Brown |Eartholomew L m
Monroe Z lDearbom
Sullivan Ripley
Jennings o

TERRE HAUTE

< J Vermlilion _

o
°

Franklin

Greene
-/ Ohlo
Jackson

Lawrence Jofferson

Key Color Legend

Local 26
Local 23

Local N9
Local 150
Local 42

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




PARTNERS

—+ICU——
Mechantes] Company

Commerial & Indusirial We are here to serve you!
Sales and Service

Fuly lasared Office// (765) 420-8127
@ Fax// (765) 474-5031
== service@icumechanical.com
T —— PO Box 6866 - Lafayet’[e, IN 47903
“When your equipment is the heart f your business, we keep it Beating."

Proudly serving Lafayette and surrounding areas!

Heating - Air Conditioning » Refrigeration
Ice Machines « Kitchen Equipment « Plumbing + Backflows

ilable 24 hours a day

" icumechanical.com

_——
3417 Union Street « Lafayette, Indiana 47905
Shane Hegg
General Manager

Office (765) 446-2869
Fax  (765)446-1922 Cell (765) 479-2117
shegg(@atozsheetmetal.com

A Division of Bright Sheet Metal « www.brightsheetmeial.com

JOHNSON & KROL, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

johnsonkrol.com

WorkOne

Lafayette

~ %
amerlcan]obcengng_;

Supporting Work Based
Learning and Apprenticeships

www.workonewestcentral.org

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

CRADLE TO CAREER CONTINUUM

N - .

1in 3 people in Greater Lafayette
impacted by United Way

LIVE UNITED
To leamn more visit Uwlafayette.org of Grvater Lafayente |

Tami Williams

Public Relations Manager
IN, KY, WV & Southern Ohio

tswilliams@ailife.com
317.828.1183 cen

AMERICAN INCOME LIFE [P, g
Insurance company v ”
1828 N. Meridian St

www.allife.com Suite 104
Protecting Working Families lis. IN

Indlianapolis 16202

Greater -

Lafayette ' Commerce
337 Columbia St - PO. Box 348 - Lafaystte, IN 47902

SCOTT WALKER
President and CEOQ

swalker@greateriafayettecommerce.com
765-742-4044 ()

989-600-9598 (C)

765-742-6276 (F)
www.greaterlafayettecommerce.com

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




SHEET METAL, RIR, RRIL AND TRANSPORTATION WORKERS #20

Shawn D. Reels, Business Representative
Trent L. Todd, Business Representative
Todd M. Duncan, Business Representative

2535 S. 30th Street, Suite 14
Lafayette, IN 47909
www.smw20.com

Phone (800) 523-8345
Fax (317) 549-6018

Sheet Metal Workers bend, cut, shape and attach metal to
make products and structures. They work on roofs, gutters,
siding, ventilation, heating, air conditioning, and duct

systems. They also work with plastic and fiberglass materials.

Inthe Lafayette area, there are members working at
Lafayette Harrison High School, West Lafayette High School,
Battleground Middle School, Rossville Schools and Fountain
County Jail. We are also proud to be working on projects at
Purdue including the STEM Building, ABE and Purdue
Memorial Hotel.

Industrial sites where sheet metal work is being performed
include Subaru of Indiana Automotive, Wabash National,
Caterpillar and Evonik.

Some of the community service work the men and women of
Local 20 volunteer for are Dollars Against Diabetes, the
annual Christmas Parade and Habitat for Humanity.

The Local has 1,656 Indianapolis/Lafayette members and
retirees, and there are 4,133 members statewide.
Membership benefits include pensions and annuities,
incentive plans and health and welfare insurance programs
that continue through retirement. Local 20 members also
operate a credit union and contribute to a national
scholarship program. An independent trust fund helps
stabilize earnings and employment.

The Roof Duct Work at Purdue STEM Building

SHEET METAL APPRENTICE PROGRAM

Contact: Jason Benson Phone {800} 835-4531

A five-year apprenticeship program requires 204 hours of
classroom training and more than 1,860 hours of hands-on
experience each year. Instructors teach blueprint reading,
layout, design, computer-aided drafting, welding, air
testing and balancing, heating, ventilation and air
conditioning service technology, energy management and
safety. Journeyman upgrade classes are also offered.

Local 20 also participates in the Indiana Union Construction

Substance Abuse Trust.

From the Officers and Members of

THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF SHEET METAL, AIR, RAIL
AND TRANSPORTATION WORKERS’ "

LOCAL UNION NO. 20 (/ &
nE s =——
=", I

e
J. Scott Parks

2828 E. 45th Street ,»1»
Indianapolis, IN 46205 0 3>
Scott W. Koning

OFFICERS
Business Manager, Financial Secretary/Treasurer
President

EXECUTIVE BOARD
Stephen J. Gogel Evansville

Darrell Hickman Fort Wayne

Pat van Waardenburg ~ Gary

Charles P. Williams Indianapolis

Brian D. Clawson Lafayette

William D. Geer South Bend
Bradley R. Little Terre Haute
Timmy W. Nicholsen Production —Statewide
WARDEN
Kevin L. Pruitt

Eric L. Wagemann
John M. Wright
Darryl E. Esterline
Jeffrey A. Hamilton
Kreg R. Homoky
Todd M. Duncan
Shawn D. Reels
Trent L. Todd
Kevin J. Needham
Indianapolis Shaun L. Reinoehl

Gary A. Pierson

POLITICAL DIRECTOR

BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVES

Evansville

Evansville

Fort Wayne

Gary

Gary
Indianapolis/Lafayette
Indianapolis/Lafayette
Indianapolis/Lafayette
South Bend

Terre Haute

TRUSTEES
Vemon M. Stonestreet
Jerry J. Segraves
Mark A. Gregory
Justin A. Koning
Jack D. Fields Il
Chad A. Mize
ORGANIZERS
Anthony M. Young
Donald H. Taber Il
CONDUCTOR
Justin S. Cruse

Evansville
Gary
Indianapolis
Lafayette
Terre Haute
Terre Haute

Indianapolis

TIPPECANCE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




ADVERTISER INDEX

A to Z Sheet Metal
American Income Life
Arnold & Kadjan, LLP

ATEC

Atlas Excavating

Beaty Construction, Inc.
BeneSys Inc.

Berkowitz & Associates
Boilermakers 374

Bouma Betten

Bricklayers 4

Built to Succeed/ICCA
Business Systems Solutions
Carpenters 215

Central IN Glass & Glazing Inc.
D.A. Dodd

Electric Plus

Elevator Constructors 34
Fargo Insulation

Fluid Technologies

George & Farinas, LLP
Graduate Union Counselors
Greater Lafayette Commerce
Haywood Printing
Heat/Frost Insulators 18
Huston Electric, Inc.

IBEW #481

IBEWV #668

IBEW #873

Indiana Insulation Contractors
Association

ICU Mechanical Co

Indiana State Building Trades
Ironworkers 22

Ivy Tech State College
Johnson & Kroll, LLC

... 45
Y
27

™

.. 45

J R Kelly Co., Inc.

Kettelhut

Sheila Klinker-State Rep. #27
Kokosing, Industrial

Laborers #274

Lafayette Aviators Baseball
Lafayette Mayor and City Clerk
Milestone Contractors
Millwrights #1076
NECA/IBEW/Real Journeyman
North Central Building Trades
North Mechanical

Northern IN Area Labor Fed
Operating Engineers 103
Painters 80/Glaziers 1165/DC 91
Performance Contracting
Plasterers & Cement Masons 692
Plumbers & Steamfitters 157
Real Journeyman, Inc.

Region 4 Workforce Board
Road Sprinkler Fitters 669
Roofers #26

Roofers & Waterproofers #119
Roofers State Council
Shambaugh & Son, Inc.

Sheet Metal Workers 20
Snyder & Lehnen Sheet Metal
Star City News

Stewart C. Miller & Co., Inc.

Teamsters 135

The Mitchell Agency
Thieme & Adair CPA’s
Tonn & Blank

Top Notch

United Way

TIPPECANOE BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION TRADES COUNCIL

P.O. Box 85
Lafayette, IN 47902

Phone (765) 477-7092
Fax (765) 477-6587

Steve Snyder, President
David Brettnacher, Vice President
Steve Knowles, Secretary/ Treasurer

Dave Newman, Trustee
JP Pearson, Trustee
Robbie Tovar, Sargent-at-Arms

This yearbook is a wholly-owned publication of the Tippecanoe Building and
Construction Trades Council of Lafayette, Indiana, an umbrella organization with
delegates from 17 area Building and Construction Trades Unions. Proceeds from
the advertising sales for this book help fund ongoing educational, counseling and
public service programs in the community.

TIPPECANOE BUILDING TRADES COUNCIL

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com

STATE OF INDIANA
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

SHEILA J. KLINKER
STATE REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 27

Commees: WAYS AND MEANS,
VETERANS AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY, EDUCATION,
FamiLy, CHILDREN AND HUMAN AFFAIRS, AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
633 KOssutH STREET « LAFAYETTE. INDIANA 47905
E-mai: H27@iga.in.gov « State House: (317) 232-94644

www.unionsbuilditbetter.com




The City of Lafayette supports and

appreciates our members of the Tippecanoe

Building and Construction Trades Council. Thank
you for helping us grow!

e, !

Tony Roswarski
Mayor

Cindy Murray

Clerk




